

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Block 85, Plan 43M-1171 is hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of Peter Robertson Boulevard.
- 2. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Part of Lot 11, Concession 5 EHS, designated as Parts 2 and 3, on Plan 43R-23886 are hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of Peter Robertson Boulevard.
- 3. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as PCL 11-10, Sec. 43-Chinguacousy 5 EHS; Part of Lot 11, Concession 5 EHS, designated as Parts 2 and 3 on Plan 43R-21201 are hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of Peter Robertson Boulevard.
- 4. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Block 171 (0.30 Reserve), Plan 43M-1222, save and except Parts 2 and 7 on Plan 43R-24310 is hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of Peter Robertson Boulevard.
- 5. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Part of Lot 11, Concession 5 EHS, designated as Part 4 on Plan 43R-23886 is hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of Bramalea Road.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 16th day of May, 2007.

Approved as to content and form.

SUSAN FENNELL

MAYOR

JTHRYN ZAMMIT

CLERK